All Programmable Low-End Portfolio
Product Tables and Product Selection Guide
© Copyright 2014–2015 Xilinx
.
Page 1
Spartan-6 FPGAs
XC6SLX4 XC6SLX9 XC6SLX16 XC6SLX25 XC6SLX45 XC6SLX75 XC6SLX100 XC6SLX150 XC6SLX25T XC6SLX45T XC6SLX75T XC6SLX100T XC6SLX150T
600 1,430 2,278 3,758 6,822 11,662 15,822 23,038 3,758 6,822 11,662 15,822 23,038

.
Page 5
Device Ordering Information
Xilinx
Commercial
Generation
XC
Important: Verify all data in this document
with the device data sheets found at www.xilinx.com
7 A
Family
###
Logic Cells
In 1K units
-1
Speed Grade
-1 = Slowest
-L1 = Low Power
-L2 = Low Power
-2 = Mid
-3 = Highest
Xilinx
Commercial
Generation
Footprint
XC 6 LX
LXT
Sub-families
###
Logic Cells
In 1K units
-1
Speed Grade
-L1 = Low Power
-2 = Mid
-3 = Highest
FB
Package Type
CP: Wire-bond (.5mm)
TQ: Quad Flat Pack (.5mm)
CS: Wire-bond (.8mm)
FT: Wire-bond (1mm)
FG: Wire-bond (1mm)
900
Package Pin Count
C
Temperature
Grade
(C, E, I)
Family
S
Notes:
-L1 is the ordering code for the lower power, -1L speed grade.
-L2 is the ordering code for the lower power, -2L speed grade.
C = Commercial (Tj = 0°C to +85°C)     E = Extended (Tj = 0°C to +100°C)     I = Industrial (Tj = –40°C to +100°C)
FF
Package Type
FB: Lidless Flip Chip (1mm)
FF: Flip-chip (1mm)
900
Nominal
Package
Pin Count
C
Temperature
Grade
(C, E, I)
Footprint
V
V: RoHS 6/6
G: RoHS 6/6
w/exemption 15
CL: Wire-bond Lidded